6.13.3.6 Alcoholic Beverages shall not be consumed on any shooting range. 

6.14 Hunt Clubs 

6.14.1 Location and Minimum Size Requirements: By Special Land Use Permit only in 

Agriculture or Open Space Zoning Districts. Minimum lot size shall be eighty (80) 

acres with a minimum lot width of one thousand three hundred twenty (1320)feet.  
6.14.2 Buffering Requirements: Minimum front, rear, and side yard setbacks shall be 

determined by the Planning Commission . The setback or buffer area shall contain 

a sight, sound and safety barrier adequate for the location as determined by the

[...]

to portable restrooms, dumpsters, barbeques, etc., and parking related to the 

Farm-based Winery, Brewery, Cidery, or Distillery must be located at least fifty 

(50) feet from all property lines. 

6.15.2.3 The portion of a structure used for tastings, sales, or events shall not 

exceed two-thousand five-hundred (2500) square feet. 

6.15.3 Performance Standards 

6.15.3.1. A Farm-based Winery, Brewery, Cidery, or Distillery may include a 

tasting room for tasting, for free or for a fee, sales of product or related 

merchandise, and special events, as defined by this Section.